
2016 Prison Ministries Directors and Coordinators 

ATLANTIC UNION  
PO Box 1189                                       Phone: 978-368-8333 
South Lancaster, MA 01561-1189 
 
Fax: 978-368-7948 

UNION DIRECTOR: Trevor Forbes 
                      Email: tforbes@atlanticunion.org 
                      Phone: 978-368-8333 

BERMUDA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Kevin Santucci tucci@northrock.bm 441-236-0113   
441-533-5154 

GREATER NEW YORK CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Lloyd Scharffenberg lloydscharffenberg@gnyc.org 845-505-1233 

NEW YORK CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Ron Vincent Prisonman1025@yahoo.com 518-273-8503 H   
518-522-4931 C 

NORTHEASTERN CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

N/A   

NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 
N/A   

 

mailto:lloydscharffenberg@gnyc.org
mailto:Prisonman1025@yahoo.com


COLUMBIA UNION CONFERENCE 
5427 Twin Knolls Rd 
Columbia, MD 21045 
Phone: 301-596-6657  
Fax: 410-997-7420 

UNION DIRECTOR: Frank Bondurant 
                      Email: fbondurant@columbiaunion.net 
                      Phone: 301-596-0800 

ALLEGHENY EAST CONFERENCE 

Ministries Development 
including Prison Ministries  

Coordinators Email Phone 

Colin Brathwaite cbrathwaite@aecsda.com 610-326-4610 O 

MOUNTAIN VIEW CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Larry Bogess lgjfb@juno.com 304-422-4581 

NEW JERSEY CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Leonel Pottinger lpottinger@njcsda.org  908-914-2286 C  
609-802-0855  

OHIO CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

N/A - - 

PENNSYLVANIA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Tim Bailey tbailey@paconference.org  610-374-8331 

 

 

mailto:lgjfb@juno.com
mailto:lpottinger@njcsda.org
mailto:tbailey@paconference.org


 

COLUMBIA UNION CONFERENCE continued 

POTOMAC CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Hector Cruz Milany1@hotmail.com  540-886-0771    
757-380-9112  

 

LAKE UNION CONFERENCE 
PO Box 287                              Phone: 269-473-8200     
Berrien Springs, MI 49103    Fax: 269-473-8209 

UNION DIRECTOR: Rodney Grove 
                      Email: secretary@lucsda.org 
                      Phone: 269-473-8209 

ILLINOIS CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Delmar Austin daustin@illinoisadventist.org 630-856-2854 

LAKE REGION CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Dolby Knott prisonministry@lakeregionsda.org 

dknottjr@sbcgloal.net 

773-846-2661 

MICHIGAN CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

N/A - - 

mailto:Milany1@hotmail.com
mailto:daustin@illinoisadventist.org
mailto:prisonministry@lakeregionsda.org
mailto:dknottjr@sbcgloal.net


MID-AMERICA UNION CONFERENCE 
PO Box 6128                                Phone: 402-484-3000 
Lincoln, NE 68506                       Fax: 402-483-4453 

UNION DIRECTOR 
Church Ministries Director: Hubert Cisneros 
                                      Email: hucisner@maucsda.org 
                                      Phone: 402-484-3000 

CENTRAL STATES CONFERENCE  

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Pres. Roger Bernard  
(Interim President & 
Ministries Coor.) 

vpadministration@central-
states.org 

913-371-1071 

IOWA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Michael Potter noleftoes@hotmail.com 515-223-1197 

KANSAS-NEBRASKA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Virgil Covel Pastor.covel@icloud.com 785-478-4726 

MINNESOTA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Debra Coklas dcoklas@charter.net 612-865-4922 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Enid Almeida Fokcee2@comcast.net 719-231-2360 

mailto:noleftoes@hotmail.com
mailto:Pastor.covel@icloud.com
mailto:dcoklas@charter.net
mailto:Fokcee2@comcast.net


NORTH PACIFIC UNION CONFERENCE 
5709 N. 20th Street 
Ridgefield WA 98642 
Phone: 360-857-7000 
 Fax: 360-857-7001 
 

UNION DIRECTOR  
Adult Ministries: Alphonso McCarthy 
                   Email: alphonso.mccarthy@nw.npuc.org 
                   Phone: 360-857-7000 
 

MONTANA CONFERENCE  

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Barry Taylor Barry.taylor@mc.npuc.org  406-587-3101 Ext. 104 

OREGON CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Chuck Burkeen chuckburkeen@oc.npuc.org 503-367-7607  
503-850-3559 O 

WASHINGTON CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Byron Dulan Byron.Dulan@wc.npuc.org  253-681-6008  
206-963-7019 C 

ALASKA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Steve Steenmeyer stevens@gci.net 907-346-1004 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Barry.taylor@mc.npuc.org
mailto:chuckburkeen@oc.npuc.org
mailto:Byron.Dulan@wc.npuc.org
mailto:stevens@gci.net


PACIFIC UNION CONFERENCE 
PO Box 5005                                  Phone: 805-413-7100  
Westlake Village, CA 91359        Fax: 805-495-2644 

  UNION DIRECTOR 
  Prison Ministries: Betty Kelley  
                     Email: bettykelley@sbcglobalEl.net   
                     Phone: 559-348-322                                                                              

ARIZONA CONFERENCE  

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators   Email Phone 

BJ Warren   Bjwarren3rd@yahoo.com 602-820-6089 C 

CENTRAL CALIFORNIA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators   Email Phone 

Steve Horton   shorton@cccsda.org 559-347-3143 O 

NEVADA-UTAH CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators   Email Phone 

Westney White   westneywhite@gmail.com 808-983-9088 C 
775-322-6929 O 

SOUTHEASTERN CALIFORNIA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators   Email Phone 

George King   George.king@seccsda.org 951-509-2200 Ext: 331 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Bjwarren3rd@yahoo.com
mailto:shorton@cccsda.org
mailto:westneywhite@gmail.com
mailto:George.king@seccsda.org


SOUTHERN UNION CONFERENCE 
PO Box 923868                  Phone: 404-299-1832   
Norcross, GA 30010          Fax: 404-299-9726 
 

 
UNION DIRECTORS 
Sabbath School: David Long  
                  Email: dlong@southernunion.com  
                  Phone: 404-299-1832 
Prison Ministries: Jim Davidson  
                    Email: jdavidson@southernunion.com 
                    Phone: N/A 

CAROLINA CONFERENCE  

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Jim Wetmore Jim.wetmore@yahoo.com  704-596-3200   
828-692-0588 

FLORIDA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Frank Barton fbarto1@earthlink.net 352-408-8244 

GA-CUMBERLAND CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

E.W. Dempsey ewdempsey@gccsda.com  800-567-1844   
423-667-5420 C 

KENTUCKY-TENNESSE CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Steve Rose srose@kytn.net  615-859-1391  
615-970-8919 C  

 

 

mailto:jdavidson@southernunion.com
mailto:Jim.wetmore@yahoo.com
mailto:fbarto1@earthlink.net
mailto:ewdempsey@gccsda.com
mailto:srose@kytn.net


 

 

SOUTHERN UNION CONFERENCE continued 

SOUTH ATLANTIC CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Alvin Freeman afreeman@sacsda.org 404-661-6500 Ext. 126 

SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Jeffery Watson Jeffery.watson@scc-adventist.org 615-226-6500 

SOUTHEASTERN CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

David Peay dpeay@sescsda.org 352-735-3142  

SOUTHWEST REGION CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Durandel Ford dford@swrg.org 214-943-4491 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:afreeman@sacsda.org
mailto:Jeffery.watson@scc-adventist.org
mailto:dpeay@sescsda.org
mailto:dford@swrg.org


 

 

 

SDA CHURCH IN CANADA 
1148 King Street East               Phone: 905-433-0011 
Oshawa, Ontario Canada  
L1H 1H8 
 

UNION DIRECTORS: N/A 

 

ALBERTA CONFERENCE  

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Oliver Johnson ojohnbil@xplornet.com 780-995-4667 C 

MARITIME CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

John Fournier 
(President) 

john.fourinier@maritimesda.com 502-857-8722 

ONTARIO CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Eustace Williams ewilliams@adventistontario.org 905-571-1022 ext: 110 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ojohnbil@xplornet.com
mailto:john.fourinier@maritimesda.com
mailto:ewilliams@adventistontario.org


 

SOUTHWESTERN UNION CONFERENCE 
PO Box 4000                  Phone: 817-295-0476  
Burleson TX 76097       Fax: 817-477-2443 

UNION DIRECTORS 
Personal Ministries: Eddie Canales   
                        Email: ecanales@swuc.org  or personal@swuc.org 
                        Phone: 817-295-0476 
Sabbath School Ministries: Minner Labrador 
                         Email: mlabrador@swuc.org 
                         Phone: N/A 

ARKANSAS-LOUISIANA CONFERENCE  

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Juan Borges jborges@arklac.org  508-341-8306 

OKLAHOMA CONFERENCE 

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

Circo Castillo Ccastillo@oklahoma-adventist.org 405-721-6110 

 

UPPER COLUMBIA CONFERENCE 
PO Box 19039                          Phone: 509-838-2761 
Spokane, WA 99210-9093     Fax: 509-838-4882 
 

UNION DIRECTOR  
Personal Evangelism Director: John Stanton 
                                           Email: johns@uccsda.org  
                                           Phone: (509) 242-0622  

Prison Ministries 

Coordinators Email Phone 

N/A - - 

 

mailto:mlabrador@swuc.org
mailto:jborges@arklac.org
mailto:Ccastillo@oklahoma-adventist.org
mailto:johns@uccsda.org


 


